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SHAKEDOWN      Thursday, 28 August 2025 

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due

TCSD Trinidad 34,65 34,65 8:56
SD Shakedown Trinidad 4,92 9:01

Service Park Centro Civico 27,31 32,23

SD Totals 4,92 61,96 66,88

v.3.0 - 31.7.2025

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due

Ceremonial Start 19:04

Ceremonial Start Totals 0,00 0,00 0,00

Sunrise 7:01 Sunset 18:27
v.3.0 - 31.7.2025
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SECTIONS 1 - 3 Friday, 29 August 2025

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due #
0 Service OUT 7:20
RZ Refuel (0,80)
1 Distance to next refuel (37,95) (36,45) (74,40)
1 22,23 22,23 0:40 8:00

SS 1 Cambyreta 1 18,70 8:03
2 9,11 27,81 0:55 8:58

SS 2 Nueva Alborada 1 19,25 9:01
RZ Remote Refuel Club 15 de agosto (5,91)
2 Distance to next refuel (32,50) (43,92) (76,42)
3 8,76 28,01 0:56 9:57

SS 3 Yerbateras 1 30,00 10:00
4 21,30 51,30 0:58 10:58

SSS 4 Autodromo 1 2,50 11:01
4A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 18,97 21,47 0:40 11:41
4B Regroup OUT - Service IN 0:30 12:11

SERVICE A - Encarnación (70,45) (80,37) (150,82) 0:40
4C Service OUT 12:51
RZ Refuel (0,80)
3 Distance to next refuel (37,95) (36,45) 74,40
5 22,23 22,23 0:40 13:31

SS 5 Cambyreta 2 18,70 13:34
6 9,11 27,81 0:55 14:29

SS 6 Nueva Alborada 2 19,25 14:32
RZ Remote Refuel Club 15 de agosto (5,91)
4 Distance to Finish (32,50) (43,92) (76,42)
7 8,76 28,01 0:56 15:28

SS 7 Yerbateras 2 30,00 15:31
7A Regroup IN 21,30 51,30 0:58 16:29
8 Regroup OUT 0:12 16:41

SSS 8 Autodromo 2 2,50 16:44
8A Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 18,97 21,47 0:40 17:24
8B Parc Fermé OUT-Flexi Service IN 0:10 17:34

FLEXI SERVICE B - Encarnación (70,45) (80,37) (150,82) 0:45
*8C Flexi Service OUT - Parc Ferme IN (18:19)

All cars (except P1 and restarting crews) must enter Parc Fermé no later than: 21:04
FRIDAY Totals 140,90 160,74 301,64 #

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 7:00 Sunset 18:28 #
v.3.0 - 31.7.2025 #
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SECTIONS 4 - 5 Saturday, 30 August 2025

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due #
8D Parc Fermé OUT 6:45
RZ Refuel (0,80)
5 Distance to next refuel (41,40) (74,53) (115,93)
9 18,68 18,68 0:44 7:29

SS 9 Carmen del Parana 1 (Live TV) 18,67 0:06 7:35
10 27,47 46,14 1:00 8:35

SS 10 Artigas 1 22,73 0:03 8:38
RZ Remote Refuel Club Caza y Pesca Carmen (29,18)
6 Distance to next refuel (16,24) (100,47) (116,71)

11 49,82 72,55 1:35 10:13
SS 11 Cantera 1 13,74 0:03 10:16

12 60,06 73,80 1:16 11:32
SSS 12 Autodromo 3 2,50 0:03 11:35

12A Regroup & Technical Zone IN 18,97 21,47 0:40 12:15
12B Regroup OUT - Service IN 0:20 12:35

SERVICE C - Encarnación (57,64) (175,00) (232,64) 0:40
12C Service OUT 13:15
RZ Refuel (0,80)
7 Distance to next refuel (41,40) (74,53) (115,93)

13 18,68 18,68 0:44 13:59
SS 13 Carmen del Parana 2 (Live TV) 18,67 0:06 14:05

14 27,47 46,14 1:00 15:05
SS 14 Artigas 2 22,73 0:03 15:08

RZ Remote Refuel Club Caza y Pesca Carmen (29,18)
8 Distance to Finish (13,74) (56,95) (70,69)

15 49,82 72,55 1:35 16:43
SS 15 Cantera 2 13,74 0:03 16:46
15A Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 35,51 49,25 1:05 17:51
15B Parc Fermé OUT-Flexi Service IN 0:10 18:01

FLEXI SERVICE D - Encarnación (55,14) (131,48) (186,62) 0:45
*15C Flexi Service OUT - Parc Fermé IN (18:46)

20:56
SATURDAY Totals 112,78 306,48 419,26

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 6:59 Sunset 18:28
v.3.0 - 31.7.2025
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SECTIONS 6 - 8 Sunday, 31 August 2025

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target Time 1st Car Due #
15D Parc Fermé OUT 7:00
RZ Refuel (0,80)
9 Distance to next refuel (21,25) (88,79) (110,04)

16 67,79 67,79 1:26 8:26
SS 16 Bella Vista 1 21,25 0:03 8:29
16A Regroup IN Hohenau 21,80 43,05 0:53 9:22
16B Regroup OUT 0:15 9:37

RZ Remote Refuel Hohenau
10 Distance to next refuel (39,75) (69,43) (109,18)
17 10,68 10,68 0:22 9:59

SS 17 Mision Jesuitica Trinidad 1 (Live TV) 18,50 0:06 10:05
18 36,95 55,45 0:54 10:59

SS 18 Bella Vista 2 21,25 0:03 11:02
18A Regroup IN Hohenau 21,80 43,05 0:53 11:55
18B Regroup OUT 0:50 12:45
RZ Remote Refuel Hohenau
11 Distance to Finish (18,50) (44,27) (62,77)
19 10,68 10,68 0:22 13:07

SS 19 Mision Jesuitica Trinidad 2 - Wolf Power Stage 18,50 0:08 13:15
*19A Misiones Jesuiticas Trinidad Podium Holding IN 0,40 18,90 0:20 13:35
*19B Misiones Jesuiticas Trinidad Podium Holding OUT 
*19C Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 33,19 33,19 1:00

,
SUNDAY Totals 79,50 203,29 282,79

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 6:58 Sunset 18:29
v.3.0 - 31.7.2025

SS LIAISON    Totals % 
   Friday 140,90 160,74 301,64 47 %
   Saturday 112,78 306,48 419,26 27 %
   Sunday 79,50 203,29 282,79 28 %
   Totals 333,18 670,51 1003,69 33 %
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